MLN-Series
MLN10005D
Part Number:12159
HIGH RELIABILITY
RADIATION HARDENED
LOW POWER
DC-DC CONVERTER
MLN10005D

 Declared Materials List
 Declared Process List
4    Ordering Information
This datasheet covers the specific part number 12159 which can be ordered through IR HiRel sales team. The MLN
platform is highly customizable on the input and output side and can be adapted for most satellite platforms. For
adaptation request please contact IR HiRel sales and marketing.
 Part Number  Description
 12159EBB  Elegant Bread Board
 12159EM  Engineering Model
 12159QM  Qualification Model
 12159FM  Flight Model
Model Testing
Part Number 12159FM 12159QM 12159EM 12159EBB
 Temperature cycling Optional Optional No No
 Electrical acceptance test in